COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
AMENDMENT NO. 7 TO THE AGREEMENT

WITH
e —— _SCCOMMERCIAL,LLC S
Original Contract Term: 10/01/2011 through 09/30/2012
Contract Term Extended To: 03/31/2022
Annual Maximum Contract Amount; $3,700,000
Contract ID: RIVCO-40500-002-10/12

WHEREAS, the County of Riverside (“COUNTY”) and SC Commercial, LLC
(“CONTRACTOR”) entered into that Service Agreement for Fuel Delivery Services,
effective October 1, 2011 (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR now desire to amend the Agreement for
the seventh time to revise the period of performance,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy
of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

I. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by reference.
2. The Period of Performance of the Agreement is hereby extended until March 31,
2022,
3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement not modified herein shall remain
unchanged.
4. This Amendment No. 7 shall be effective 10/1/2021
This Amendment No. 7 may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of
which will be an original, but all of which together will constitute one instrument.
Each party to this Amendment No. 7 agrees to the use of electronic signatures, such
as digital signatures that meet the requirements of the California Uniform Electronic
Transactions Act ((“CUETA”) Cal. Civ. Code §§ 1633.1 to 1633.17), for executing
this Amendment No. 7. The parties further agree that the electronic signatures of the
parties included in this Amendment No. 7 arc intended to authenticate this writing
and to have the same force and effect as manual signatures. Electronic signature
means an electronic sound, symbol, or process attached to or logically associated with
an electronic record and executed or adopted by a person with the intent to sign the
electronic record pursuant to the CUETA as amended from time to time. The CUETA
authorizes use of an electronic signature for transactions and contracts among parties
in California, including a government agency. Digital signature means an electronic
identifier, created by computer, intended by the party using it to have the same force
and effect as the use of a manual signature, and shall be reasonably relied upon by the
parties. For purposes of this section, a digital signature is a type of "electronic
signature” as defined in subdivision (i) of Section 1633.2 of the Civil Code.

wn

[Signature Page Follows]

Form #116-311 Revision Date: 03/01/2020

Purchasing & Fleet Services 2980 Washinaton Street Riverside, CA 92504



COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
AMENDMENT NO. 7 TO THE AGREEMENT
WITH
SC COMMERCIAL, LL.C

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have caused their duly authorized
representatives to execute this Amendment No. 7.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, a political SC COMMERCIAL, LLC, a Delaware
subdivision of the State of California limited ligbility company
; N
By: D. &@&” By: m"
Name: Dirk Buesing ,~ Name: Robert Bollar
Title: Sr. Procurement%‘bﬁ ecialist Title: Corporate Secretary
Dated; /(0 /[g: / Y (%% / Dated: 2 Z’
APPROVED AS TO FORM: M
Gregory P. Priamos By, - W"
County Counsel Edward A, Wondergem, CFO /7
Danielle Maland paca: 73/ 20 /) 20v/
Deputy County Counsel B

Farm #116-311 Revision Date: 03/01/2020
Purchasing & Fleet Services 2880 Washington Street Riverside, CA 92504



